National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

narf
Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

.
M Go Bac <J|Institute ID: IR-1-0-0-U-0031

Institute Name: Rayalaseema University-Kurnool

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG [3 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home

(All Within | Outside § Outside § Economic | Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
program State State Countr { ally Challenge | students students students students
s of all (Includ § (Includ | y Backward | d receiving | receiving { receiving | who are
years) ing ing (Includ § (Includin (SC+ST+ Freeship Freeship Freeship g[o]§
male & | male & | ing g male & OBC s/ s/ s/ receiving
female) | female) | male & [ female) Including Scholars | Scholars | Scholars § any
female) male & hips hips hips Freeship
female) from the from from the s/
State and | Institutio | Private Scholars
Central n Funds Bodies hips
Governm
ent
PG [2 388 496 884 869 15 0 123 721 804 0 0 80
Years
Program
()]
PG [3 64 19 83 83 0 0 29 51 76 0 0 3
Years
Program
(©)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in No. of stude
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time placed
485 405 0

(2013-14) (2014-15) 405

(2014-15) 495 398 (2015-16) 398 11

(2015-16) 570 451 (2016-17) 451 53



PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the [ students admitted in Year admitted through Year in minimum stipulated timg
year the year Lateral entry

(2012-13) 40 33 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 33

(2013-14) 30 29 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 29

(2014-15) 30 27 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 27

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students

Full Time 26

Part Time 136

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

0 0

Full Time

Part Time 75 10



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Utilised Amount Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2012474 (twenty 3410742 (thirty =~ 251533 (two
lakhs twelve four lakhs ten lakhs fifty one
thousand four thousand seven  thousand five
hundred and hundred and hundred and
seventy four) forty two) thirty three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 12736564 (one 14111818 (one 2080080
crore twenty crore forty one (twenty lakhs
seven lakhs lakh eleven eighty
thirty six thousand eight thousand and
thousand five hundred and eighty )
hundred and eighteen)
sixty four)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 250000 (two 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
lakhs fifty
thousand only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building) 1450000 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
(fourteen lakhs
fifty thousand

only)



Utilised Amount Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 78000000 (seven 68000000 (Six 60000000 (Six
crores eighty crores eighty crores)
lakhs) lakhs)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures 11035145 (one 11700000 (one 0 (zero)
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) crore ten lakhs crore seventeen
thirty five lakhs)
thousand one
hundred and
forty five)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 935000 (nine 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

lakhs thirty five
thousand )

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Zero

Zero



Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 3 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1770000 49970000 0
Amount Received in Words Seventeen lakhs seventy thousand only forty nine lakhs seventy thousand only Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)
Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0



Total Annual Earnings in Words

Zero

Zero

Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another

for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srn Name Ag Designatio
0 e n
1 D Dharani Dhar 39 Assistant

Professor

Gende

Male

Quialificatio
n

NET

Experienc
e(In
Months)

48

Is
Associate
d Last
Year

No

Currently
working
with
institution
?

Yes

Joinin
g Date

28-06-
2017

Leavin Associatio
g Date n type

Adhoc /
Contractua
|



10

D VIJAYA
PUSHPA MANI

DrM
Nagabhushan
Reddy

Dr N Moses

Dr Anjaneyudu

Dr B KAVITHA

Dr B Sainath

DrDM

SUHASINI

Dr E Rajasekhar

Dr G K Siva
sankara Yadav

34

42

35

41

37

30

55

38

35

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Femal

Male

Male

Male

Femal

Male

Femal

Male

Male

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

96

144

84

156

144

48

246

74

129

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-09-
2016

27-07-
2007

04-11-
2013

15-03-
2005

02-09-
2015

29-06-
2017

15-07-
2010

28-07-
2016

24-11-
2015

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Dr G Meera Bai

DrG
Ramakrishna

Dr G Ravi Kumar

Dr G Renuka

DrGS
Ranganayakulu

Dr G Surendra

Dr Genni Sakesh

DrKC
SHANKARAIA
H

dR k
hANUMESH
kUMAR

56

43

45

39

41

44

41

42

30

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Femal

Male

Male

Femal

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

338

245

159

190

180

230

120

192

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-07-
2006

14-07-
2001

19-09-
2006

06-08-
2015

10-07-
2006

06-08-
2015

06-08-
2015

06-08-
2015

27-06-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Dr K Venkata
Ratnam

Dr KHAJA
TANVEERALA
M

Dr M Esther Rani

Dr M SARAT
BABU

Dr M Veera
Krishna

DrM
VENKATA
CHANDRUDU

DrN
Narasimhulu

Dr N Sreedhar

Dr P ALEEM
BASHA

Dr P Nagaraju

43

34

51

64

39

38

54

45

41

44

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate

Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Male

Male

Femal

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

66

120

300

369

211

120

160

176

230

187

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-08-
2015

28-07-
2016

28-02-
2003
10-09-
2008

01-10-
2001

07-07-
2007

28-02-
2003
16-08-
2001

06-08-
2015

04-08-

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

DrP
SOMANATH

DrP
Sreenivasulu

Dr P Suchitra

Dr Palle Kiran

Dr R Bharathi

DrS

RAMANAIAH

Dr S V Sunitha

Dr SENTHIL
KUMAR
RAJAGOPAL

62

52

43

31

42

33

42

41

Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Femal

Male

Femal

Male

Femal

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

360

250

239

48

97

74

180

196

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2003

28-10-
2013

20-08-
1998

06-08-
2015

06-08-
2015

21-10-
2013

07-08-
2015

16-08-
2007

16-10-
2015

Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Dr T Raj Kumar

Dr T V Seshaiah

Dr U Nagi Reddy

Dr V Mahammad
Dada

Dr V Ravi Sankar

DrvVVL
LEELA
KUMARI

Dr Y Raghunatha
Reddy

'V Vijaya
Lakshmi

K Nagamani

57

30

34

39

50

42

38

36

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Femal

Male

Femal

Femal

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

136

206

15

133

192

25

20

174

190

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-08-
2015

29-05-
2000

29-06-
2017

06-08-
2015

01-07-
2000

25-09-
2012

03-08-
1998

28-07-
2016

13-09-
2006

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /
Contractua
|



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

M
RAJESHWARI

M Vijaykumar

Porf I E
Chakravarthy

Porf R Sanjeeva
Rao

Prof C V Krishna
Reddy

Prof K
Sreenivasa Rao

Prof N T K Nailk

Prof S
Madhusudan
Verma

Prof Y
Narasimhulu

S
CHIRANJEEVI

35

33

61

56

51

53

53

56

59

35

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Femal

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

111

436

341

297

297

332

297

382

97

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-10-
2006

06-08-
2015

23-03-

1981

18-02-
1989

28-10-
1992

17-09-
1992

29-11-
1989

24-10-
1992

15-04-

2015

20-08-
2015

Adhoc /
Contractua
I

Adhoc /

Contractua

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractua



57

58

REDDY

S JAHANSI
LAKSHMI

T V Seshadri
Naidu

33

43

Assistant
Professor

Other

Femal
e

Male

SLET

SLET

132

124

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-08-
2015

03-11-
2008

Adhoc /
Contractua
|

Adhoc /
Contractua
|



