# **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Go Back Institute ID: IR-1-O-O-U-0031

Institute Name: Rayalaseema University-Kurnool

# Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	570	570				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All program s of all years)	No. of Male Stude nts	No. of Femal e Stude nts	Total Stude nts	Within State (Includ ing male & female)	Outside State (Includ ing male & female)	Outside Countr y (Includ ing male & female)	Economic ally Backward (Includin g male & female)	Socially Challenge d (SC+ST+ OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeship s / Scholars hips from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeship s / Scholars hips from Institutio n Funds	No. of students receiving Freeship s / Scholars hips from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeship s / Scholars hips
PG [2 Years Program (s)]	388	496	884	869	15	0	123	721	804	0	0	80
PG [3 Years Program (s)]	64	19	83	83	0	0	29	51	76	0	0	3

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of studen placed
(2013-14)	485	405	(2014-15)	405	0
(2014-15)	495	398	(2015-16)	398	11
(2015-16)	570	451	(2016-17)	451	53

## PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time
(2012-13)	40	33	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	33
(2013-14)	30	29	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	29
(2014-15)	30	27	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	27

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	26
Part Time	136

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0
Part Time	75	10

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)				
Library	2012474 (twenty lakhs twelve thousand four hundred and seventy four)	3410742 (thirty four lakhs ten thousand seven hundred and forty two)	251533 (two lakhs fifty one thousand five hundred and thirty three)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	12736564 (one crore twenty seven lakhs thirty six thousand five hundred and sixty four)	14111818 (one crore forty one lakh eleven thousand eight hundred and eighteen)	2080080 (twenty lakhs eighty thousand and eighty)	
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	
Studios	250000 (two lakhs fifty thousand only)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1450000 (fourteen lakhs fifty thousand only)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	78000000 (seven crores eighty lakhs)	68000000 (Six crores eighty lakhs)	60000000 (Six crores )
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	11035145 (one crore ten lakhs thirty five thousand one hundred and forty five)	11700000 (one crore seventeen lakhs)	0 (zero)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	935000 (nine lakhs thirty five thousand)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2	4	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	3	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1770000	49970000	0
Amount Received in Words	Seventeen lakhs seventy thousand only	forty nine lakhs seventy thousand only	Zero

## Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

## Faculty Details

Srn	Name	Ag e	Designatio n	Gende r	Qualificatio n	Experienc e (In Months)	Is Associate d Last Year	Currently working with institution ?	Joinin g Date	Leavin g Date	Associatio n type
1	D Dharani Dhar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	48	No	Yes	28-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua 1

2	D VIJAYA PUSHPA MANI	34	Assistant Professor	Femal e	SLET	96	No	Yes	16-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractua l
3	Dr M Nagabhushan Reddy	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2007	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
4	Dr N Moses	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
5	Dr Anjaneyudu	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2005	 Adhoc / Contractua
6	Dr B KAVITHA	37	Assistant Professor	Femal e	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua
7	Dr B Sainath	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	No	Yes	29-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractua
8	Dr D M SUHASINI	55	Other	Femal e	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
9	Dr E Rajasekhar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74	No	Yes	28-07- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractua
10	Dr G K Siva sankara Yadav	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	129	Yes	Yes	24-11- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua

11	Dr G Meera Bai	56	Assistant Professor	Femal e	Ph.D	338	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
12	Dr G Ramakrishna	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	245	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2001	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
13	Dr G Ravi Kumar	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	159	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
14	Dr G Renuka	39	Assistant Professor	Femal e	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua
15	Dr G S Ranganayakulu	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
16	Dr G Surendra	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua I
17	Dr Genni Sakesh	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
18	Dr K C SHANKARAIA H	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
19	dR k hANUMESH kUMAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	No	Yes	27-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractua 1

20	Dr K Venkata Ratnam	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	66	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
21	Dr KHAJA TANVEERALA M	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	No	Yes	28-07- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
22	Dr M Esther Rani	51	Associate Professor	Femal e	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2003	 Regular
23	Dr M SARAT BABU	64	Other	Male	Ph.D	369	Yes	Yes	10-09- 2008	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
24	Dr M Veera Krishna	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2001	 Adhoc / Contractua l
25	Dr M VENKATA CHANDRUDU	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2007	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
26	Dr N Narasimhulu	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2003	 Regular
27	Dr N Sreedhar	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	176	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2001	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
28	Dr P ALEEM BASHA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
29	Dr P Nagaraju	44	Assistant	Male	Ph.D	187	Yes	Yes	04-08-	 Adhoc /

			Professor						2003	Contractua 1
30	Dr P SOMANATH	62	Other	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	28-10- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
31	Dr P Sreenivasulu	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	20-08- 1998	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
32	Dr P Suchitra	43	Assistant Professor	Femal e	Ph.D	239	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
33	Dr Palle Kiran	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua
34	Dr R Bharathi	42	Other	Femal e	Ph.D	97	Yes	Yes	21-10- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
35	Dr S RAMANAIAH	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
36	Dr S V Sunitha	42	Assistant Professor	Femal e	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2007	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
37	Dr SENTHIL KUMAR RAJAGOPAL	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	196	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua 1

38	Dr T Raj Kumar	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	136	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua l
39	Dr T V Seshaiah	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	206	Yes	Yes	29-05- 2000	 Regular
40	Dr U Nagi Reddy	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	15	No	Yes	29-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
41	Dr V Mahammad Dada	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
42	Dr V Ravi Sankar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2000	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
43	Dr V V L LEELA KUMARI	50	Assistant Professor	Femal e	Ph.D	25	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
44	Dr Y Raghunatha Reddy	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	03-08- 1998	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
45	I V Vijaya Lakshmi	38	Assistant Professor	Femal e	NET	174	No	Yes	28-07- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
46	K Nagamani	36	Assistant Professor	Femal e	M. Phil	190	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractua 1

47	M RAJESHWARI	35	Assistant Professor	Femal e	Ph.D	111	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractua 1
48	M Vijaykumar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	47	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua
49	Porf I E Chakravarthy	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	436	Yes	Yes	23-03- 1981	 Regular
50	Porf R Sanjeeva Rao	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	341	Yes	Yes	18-02- 1989	 Regular
51	Prof C V Krishna Reddy	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	297	Yes	Yes	28-10- 1992	 Regular
52	Prof K Sreenivasa Rao	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	297	Yes	Yes	17-09- 1992	 Regular
53	Prof N T K Nailk	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	332	Yes	Yes	29-11- 1989	 Regular
54	Prof S Madhusudan Verma	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	297	Yes	Yes	24-10- 1992	 Regular
55	Prof Y Narasimhulu	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2015	 Regular
56	S CHIRANJEEVI	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	97	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua

	REDDY									1
57	S JAHANSI LAKSHMI	33	Assistant Professor	Femal e	SLET	132	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua
58	T V Seshadri Naidu	43	Other	Male	SLET	124	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2008	 Adhoc / Contractua 1